
updated 3/9/2020 8:30 a.m.
If you have any corrections, please notify the
WIAA by Mon., March 9, 2020 by 9 a.m. 

1. Please do not email the roster again, just
let me know the changes in an email. 

2. If you have updated stats, please email me
the updated template.

Thanks,
Lisa Gagas

lgagas@wiaawi.org

715-344-8580 ext. 324
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No.      Name                                            GP      GS       FG     FGA      FG%     3FG   3FGA    3FG%       FT     FTA       FT%      REB       REB/G       A       STL      BLK      TO     Pts.    PTS/G
2     Hanna Butler                               24      24     170      324       .525       28        73       .384      78    108      .722      169            7.0     45       106          0      23     446       18.6

11      Natalie Leuzinger                       24      24     150      263       .570       35        86       .407      46      57      .807      121            5.0     70         81          0      20     381       15.9
1      Bailey Butler                               24      22     135      295       .458       55      139       .396      39      53      .736        83            3.5   154       167          0      24     364       15.2

20      Maddy Huschitt                          24      24       48      132       .364       38      103       .369        9      13      .692        31            1.3     32         49          0      13     143         6.0
12      Kaylee Marty                               24        1       52      145       .359         9        42       .214      24      37      .649        40            1.7     23         51          0      24     137         5.7
33      Tara Wellnitz                               24        0       49        97       .505         5        29       .172      12      19      .632        81            3.4     22         22          0      16     115         4.8
22      Makayla Mau                              24        0       26        67       .388         3        10       .300      15      25      .600        48            2.0     15           9          0      25       70         2.9

4      Kristen Knapp                             24      24       20        56       .357         8        22       .364        7      13      .538        62            2.6     29         19          0      26       55         2.3
30      Raylin Peterson                           13        0       12        21       .571         2          5       .400        1        3      .333        14            1.1       6           5          0        5       27         2.1
14      Macie Stauffacher                       24        0       15        47       .319       13        38       .342        0        0      .000        20            0.8     14         12          0        5       43         1.8
25      Emily Triem                                 21        0       10        21       .476         0          4       .000        1        3      .333        26            1.2     11           5          0        9       21         1.0
55      Aleta Broge                                16        0         5        15       .333         0          0       .000        1        4      .250        10            0.6       0           0          0        5       11         0.7
24      Hannah Milliken                          21        1         5        12       .417         1          1     1.000        0        0      .000        18            0.9       5           9          0      16       11         0.5
42      Katie Jerrett                                18        0         0          5       .000         0          0       .000        0        1      .000          4            0.2       0           1          0        3         0         0.0

     Team Totals                              24      - -    697   1500      .465     197     552      .357    233    336      .693     727         30.3   426      536         0   214  1824      76.0

Statistics (Thru 24 games)

   No.     Name                          Position        Gr.        Ht.
        1     Bailey Butler                      PG              11         5-8

        2     Hanna Butler                      SF               12         5-8

        4     Kristen Knapp                    PF               12         5-8

      11     Natalie Leuzinger              SF               12         5-9

      12     Kaylee Marty                     SG              11         5-5

      14     Macie Stauffacher              SF               11         5-7

      20     Maddy Huschitt                 SG              12         5-3

      22     Makayla Mau                     PF               11         6-1

      24     Hannah Milliken                 SF               12         5-7

      25     Emily Triem                       SG              11         5-8

      30     Raylin Peterson                  PF                 9         5-8

      33     Tara Wellnitz                      PF                 9         5-10

      42     Katie Jerrett                      SG              11         5-4

      55     Aleta Broge                        C                11         6-3

Head Coach: Michael J. Flanagan (UW-Platteville, 1996)
Career Record/Years: 286-70/14 yrs
School Record/Years: 286-70/14 yrs

School Facts

Black Hawk WARRIORS
Six Rivers-East Conference

Div.

5

District Admininstrator
William Chambers

Principal
Cory Milz

Athletic Director
Roger Trame

Assistant Coach(es)
Curt Leuzinger
Angie Butler
Paige Butler
Cheyenne Stewart

Pep Band Director
Don Fulton

School Colors
Black, Red & White

School Enrollment
98

Captain(s)
Bailey Butler
Hannah Butler
Maddy Huschitt
Kristen Knapp
Natalie Leuzinger

Statistician(s)
Tatum Baumgartner 
Alyssa Lange
McKenzie Quinn

Athletic Trainer(s)
Dylan Wittman

Sport Twitter
@GirlsHawk

2019-20 Results
Regular Season Record: 21-0

Conference Record: 12-0

Conference Place: 1st Place

Complete Season Record: 26-0

Opponent                                 W/L         Score
Wisconsin Heights                           W             76-37

Barneveld                                         W             86-41

Western Dubuque-Epworth (IA)       W             62-28

Pecatonica                                        W             90-18

Argyle                                               W             70-27

Marshall                                            W             74-51

Madison La Follette                         W             62-44

Dodgeville                                        W             62-38

Albany                                              W             90-41

Juda                                                 W             87-25

Monticello                                        W             90-13

Melrose-Mindoro                             W             78-62

Barneveld                                         W             75-19

Mineral Point                                    W             59-55

Riverdale                                          W             87-29

Pecatonica                                        W             88-17

Argyle                                               W             63-26

Albany                                              W             72-41

Juda                                                 W             92-13

Monticello                                        W             61-26

Cambridge                                       W             57-36

Benton*                                            W           103-34

Barneveld*                                       W             73-27

Randolph*                                        W             71-24

Fall River#                                        W             62-45

Oakfield#                                         W             83-36

* - Regional – #1 Seed

# - Sectional
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No.      Name                                            GP      GS       FG     FGA      FG%     3FG   3FGA    3FG%       FT     FTA       FT%      REB       REB/G       A       STL      BLK      TO     Pts.    PTS/G
34     Julia Seidel                                 24      23     120      275       .436       45      133       .338      70      87      .805      123            5.1     85         66          3      57     355       14.8

33      Jadelyn Ganski                           24      24     109      245       .445       51      138       .370      19      27      .704      208            8.7     54         81        86      45     288       12.0

23      Lauren Shields                            24      24       74      189       .392       12        42       .286      43      65      .662        58            2.4     52         46          1      64     203         8.5

14      Jaida Heinz                                 24      24       66      175       .377       17        60       .283      17      32      .531        70            2.9     30         37          2      55     166         6.9

32      Alex Frankel                                24      24       56      140       .400         9        51       .176      10      19      .526        51            2.1     28         24          2      31     131         5.5

35      Angela Donath                           24        0       35      111       .315         1        10       .100      16      45      .356        52            2.2     25         30          2      46       87         3.6

42      Maggie Wulf                                 1        0         0          0       .000         0          0       .000        2        2    1.000          1            1.0       0           0          0        0         2         2.0

22      Anna Brown                                14        0         6        14       .429         0          2       .000        1        4      .250        19            1.4       2           5          0        7       13         0.9

24      Lily Zeimetz                                 20        0         4        18       .222         0          2       .000        9      17      .529        21            1.1       1           4          0      10       17         0.9

20      Kimberly Cummings                   13        1         2        12       .167         2          8       .250        0        0      .000          5            0.4       0           3          0      10         6         0.5

30      Kaitlin Kalafice                            12        0         2          8       .250         1          5       .200        0        2      .000          4            0.3       2           0          1        9         5         0.4

52      Maria Christopersen                     0        0         0          0       .000         0          0       .000        0        0      .000          0            0.0       0           0          0        0         0         0.0

     Team Totals                              24      - -    474   1187      .399     138     451      .306    187    300      .623     612         25.5   279      296       97   334  1273      53.0

Statistics (Thru 24 games)

   No.     Name                          Position        Gr.        Ht.
      14     Jaida Heinz                        G               12         5-5

      20     Kimberly Cummings           G               12         5-5

      22     Anna Brown                       G               10         5-7

      23     Lauren Shields                    G               12         5-6

      24     Lily Zeimetz                        G               10         5-7

      30     Kaitlin Kalafice                    G               10         5-7

      32     Alex Frankel                       G               12         5-7

      33     Jadelyn Ganski                   G               12         6-1

      34     Julia Seidel                         G               12         5-9

      35     Angela Donath                   G               11         5-5

      42     Maggie Wulf                      G                 9         5-9

      52     Maria Christophersen         G                 9         5-7

Head Coach: Paul Haag
Career Record/Years: 42-52/4 yrs
School Record/Year: 22-4/1 yr

School Facts

Newman Catholic CARDINALS
Marawood South Conference

Div.

5

Admininstrator
John Reetz

Principal
Ann McManus

Athletic Director
Scott Fitzgerald

Assistant Coach(es)
Elizabeth Porter
Corey Heinz
Randy Gabriel

Pep Band Director
Virginia Mootz

School Colors
Red, White & Carolina Blue

School Enrollment
119

Captain(s)
Julia Seidel
Lauren Shields
Jadelyn Ganski

Statistician(s)
Freshman Class

Athletic Trainer(s)
Pam Warren

School Twitter
@Newman_Catholic

2019-20 Results
Regular Season Record: 18-4

Conference Record: 14-2

Conference Place: 1st Place

Complete Season Record: 22-4

Opponent                                 W/L         Score
Stratford                                           W             54-36

Northland Pines                               W             57-34

Rhinelander                                      W             60-53

Wausau West                                    L              37-62

Athens                                              W             59-30

Assumption                                      W             40-33

Winona Cotter (MN)                         L              32-54

Edgar                                                W             58-45

Marathon                                          W             53-42

Abbotsford                                       W             66-32

Auburndale                                      W             51-47

Phillips                                              W             77-48

Marathon                                          L              38-40

Stratford                                           W             32-22

Chequamegon                                 W             65-25

Augusta                                            W             61-23

Assumption                                      W             56-34

Wausau East                                     W             60-44

Rib Lake                                           W             65-14

Edgar                                                W             41-40

Prentice                                             L              47-59

Auburndale                                      W             50-36

Gresham Community*                     W             67-29

Prentice*                                           W             58-43

Edgar#                                             W             49-35

Oneida Nation#                               W             57-48

* - Regional – #1 Seed

# - Sectional
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No.      Name                                            GP      GS       FG     FGA      FG%     3FG   3FGA    3FG%       FT     FTA       FT%      REB       REB/G       A       STL      BLK      TO     Pts.    PTS/G
31     Karsen Kershner                         24      24     134      260       .515         4          8       .500      47      72      .653      220            9.2     23         33        - -      58     319       13.3
3      Haley Jones                                24      24       70      187       .374         6        26       .231      77    115      .670      167            7.0     22         38        - -      38     223         9.3

12      Taylor Jacobson                          24      24       67      185       .362       30        91       .330      23      46      .500        91            3.8     38         46        - -      65     187         7.8
23      Megan Miedema                        24      24       56      180       .311       20        74       .270      38      60      .633      118            4.9     83         43        - -    102     170         7.1
20      Nora Tucker                                22        7       52      140       .371       18        51       .353      32      44      .727        69            3.1     26         32        - -      31     154         7.0

1      Andrea Olson                             20      13       51      128       .398         5        25       .200      20      34      .588        51            2.6     27         18        - -      38     127         6.4
25      Aliyah Langrehr                           24        4       42        97       .433         3        12       .250      13      21      .619        69            2.9     27         23        - -      40     100         4.2

4      Lauren Kadrmas                            1        0         1          1     1.000         0          0       .000        1        3      .333          0            0.0       0           0        - -        0         3         3.0
33      Megan Marr                                  1        0         1          1     1.000         0          0       .000        1        2      .500          0            0.0       0           0        - -        0         3         3.0
21      Clara Nicolai                               19        0       13        55       .236         8        31       .258      13      18      .722        20            1.1       7           7        - -      30       47         2.5
5      Madelyn Mahlum                          1        0         0          0       .000         0          0       .000        2        2    1.000          0            0.0       0           0        - -        0         2         2.0

24      Madeline Janisch                        22        0       19        54       .352         0          0       .000        6      17      .353        54            2.5       3           9        - -      16       44         2.0
13      Laurel Erickson                           16        0         4        22       .182         1          4       .250        3        4      .750        18            1.1       0           2        - -        7       12         0.8
11      Madelyn England                       22        0         7        26       .269         1          5       .200        1        4      .250        26            1.2       3           6        - -      16       16         0.7
10      Joeryn Freit                                   1        0         0          0       .000         0          0       .000        0        0      .000          0            0.0       1           2        - -        1         0         0.0
30      Bella Langrehr                              1        0         0          0       .000         0          0       .000        0        1      .000          2            2.0       0           0        - -        1         0         0.0
35      Gabby Schroeder                         1        0         0          1       .000         0          0       .000        0        0      .000          0            0.0       0           1        - -        1         0         0.0
15      Rebecca Schaub                           0        0         0          0       .000         0          0       .000        0        0      .000          0            0.0       0           0        - -        0         0         0.0

     Team Totals                              24      - -    517   1337      .387       96     327      .294    277    443      .625     905         37.7   260      260        - -   444  1407      58.6

Statistics (Thru 24 games)

   No.     Name                          Position        Gr.        Ht.
        1     Andrea Olson                     G               11         5-8
        3     Haley Jones                      G/F              11         5-9
        4     Lauren Kadrmas                G               10         5-5
        5     Madelyn Mahlum               G                 9         5-3
      10     Joeryn Freit                        G                 9         5-3
      11     Madelyn England             G/F              10         5-5
      12     Taylor Jacobson                 G               10         5-3
      13     Laurel Erickson                   F                11         5-11
      15     Rebecca Schaub                G               10         5-6
      20     Nora Tucker                        G                 9         5-7
      21     Clara Nicolai                       G               11         5-6
      23     Megan Miedema               G               11         5-4
      24     Madeline Janisch                F                10         5-10
      25     Aliyah Langrehr                  G               10         5-7
      30     Bella Langrehr                    G                 9         5-4
      31     Karsen Kershner                 F                12         6-0
      33     Megan Marr                       G                 9         5-3
      35     Gabby Schroeder               F                  9         5-8

Head Coach: Merlin Jones
Career Record/Years: 185-66/10 yrs
School Record/Years: 185-66/10 yrs

School Facts

Bangor CARDINALS
Scenic Bluffs Conference

Div.

5

District Admininstrator
Dave Laehn

Principal
Rick Muellenberg

Athletic Director
Kevin Kravik

Assistant Coach(es)
Tom O'Heron 
Molly Hundt

Pep Band Director
Alexander Brandon

School Colors
Red & Black

School Enrollment
176

Captain(s)
Karsen Kershner 
Megan Miedema

Statistician(s)
Adrianna Massman 
KyLeigh Groll

School Twitter
@BangorPride

2019-20 Results
Regular Season Record: 21-1

Conference Record: 14-0

Conference Place: 1st Place

Complete Season Record: 25-1

Opponent                                 W/L         Score
Luther                                               W             60-45

Melrose-Mindoro                              L              52-74

Hillsboro                                           W             66-37

Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau                W             46-32

Necedah                                          W             56-45

New Lisbon                                      W             89-34

Stratford                                           W             56-45

Shullsburg                                        W             57-40

Royall                                                W             58-47

Wonewoc-Center                             W             63-30

Arcadia                                             W             52-47

Brookwood                                       W             58-25

Cashton                                            W             54-35

Hillsboro                                           W             55-32

Blair-Taylor                                        W             64-55

Necedah                                          W             39-19

West Salem                                      W      61-59 (ot)

New Lisbon                                      W             79-53

Royall                                                W             41-37

Wonewoc-Center                             W             48-34

Brookwood                                       W             56-25

Cashton                                            W             69-54

Plum City/Elmwood*                        W             66-25

Blair-Taylor*                                      W      70-60 (ot)

Eleva-Strum#                                    W             72-64

River Ridge#                                    W             62-54

* - Regional – #1 Seed

# - Sectional



- 39 -

No.      Name                                            GP      GS       FG     FGA      FG%     3FG   3FGA    3FG%       FT     FTA       FT%      REB       REB/G       A       STL      BLK      TO     Pts.    PTS/G
25     Madison Zimmer                         26      25     127      272       .467       39      111       .351      63      77      .818        43            1.7     77         82          8      52     356       13.7
31      Maddie Rosen                            26        6     141      253       .557         0          2       .000      53      86      .616      192            7.4       7         34          8      33     335       12.9
13      Julianna Rosen                           26      24     109      212       .514         0          4       .000      49      93      .527      176            6.8     29         63        16      50     267       10.3
11      Maggie Rosen                            26      24       97      222       .437         1          7       .143      43      72      .597        79            3.0     36         58        16      49     238         9.2
35      Rayne Vangsness                        26      18       40        87       .460         7        27       .259        8      16      .500        69            2.7     24         36          9      29       95         3.7
15      Liz Rosen                                    26      24       32        74       .432         7        17       .412      19      34      .559        72            2.8     17         26          2      44       90         3.5

5      Kaylee Madison                          25        2       28        74       .378         8        25       .320        2        4      .500        23            0.9       7         18          1      25       66         2.6
21      Lily Hacker                                  23        6       16        44       .364         4        16       .250      12      28      .429        48            2.1     34         25          1      29       48         2.1

45/53     Teagan Monson                          14        0         9        16       .563         7        10       .700        0        2      .000          5            0.4       0           2          0        6       25         1.8
23      Brooke Cress                              24        0       13        38       .342         9        31       .290        4        4    1.000          5            0.2       3           9          0      11       39         1.6
33      Jassmyn Warner                         24        2       10        34       .294         1          6       .167        3      12      .250        30            1.3       4         11          0        9       24         1.0
43      Emily Roessler                             15        0         3        16       .188         0          3       .000        3        5      .600        12            0.8       1           1          0      13         9         0.6
41      Kierra Pickard                              17        0         3        13       .231         1          7       .143        2        3      .667          8            0.5       0           2          0        6         9         0.5
51      Kelli Niles                                    17        0         2        11       .182         0          2       .000        4        8      .500        12            0.7       1           3          1        6         8         0.5
3      Julia McIntire                              24        0         2        15       .133         0          0       .000        1        3      .333        15            0.6       1           1          0        5         5         0.2
     Team Totals                              26      - -    632   1381      .458       84     268      .313    266    447      .595     789         30.3   241      371       62   367  1614      62.1

Statistics (Thru 26 games)

   No.     Name                          Position        Gr.        Ht.
        3     Julia McIntire                      F                11         5-10

        5     Kaylee Madison                 G               12         5-6

      11     Maggie Rosen                    G               12         5-9

      13     Julianna Rosen                   F                12         6-0

      15     Liz Rosen                            G               10         5-7

      21     Lily Hacker                          G               12         5-5

      23     Brooke Cress                      G               10         5-5

      25     Madison Zimmer                G               12         5-7

      31     Maddie Rosen                    C                10         6-0

      33     Jassmyn Warner                 F                12         5-6

      35     Rayne Vangsness                F                12         5-8

      41     Kierra Pickard                     F                11         5-9

      43     Emily Roessler                    G               10         5-5

45/53    Teagan Monson                 G                 9         5-9

      51     Kelli Niles                           G                 9         5-5

Head Coach: Ryan Blanchard (Stout, 2000)
Career Record/Years: 40-8/2 yrs
School Record/Years: 40-8/2 yrs

School Facts

Clear Lake WARRIORS
Central Lakeland Conference

Div.

5

District Admininstrator
Josh Ernst

Principal
Nick Gilles

Athletic Director
Dale Rosen

Assistant Coach(es)
Brad Cress
Alison Avery

Pep Band Director
Nicholas Verheyen

School Colors
Royal Blue & White

School Enrollment
176

Captain(s)
Maggie Rosen
Julianna Rosen
Madison Zimmer

Athletic Trainer(s)
Clear Lake Physical Therapy: 
Dan Sullivan
Mel Waytashek

School Twitter
@clwarriors

2019-20 Results
Regular Season Record: 21-0

Conference Record: 10-0

Conference Place: 1st Place

Complete Season Record: 26-0

Opponent                                 W/L         Score
Spring Valley                                    W            56-41

Unity                                                 W             54-36

Prairie Farm                                      W             63-53

McDonell Central Catholic               W             75-58

Turtle Lake                                        W             79-20

Clayton                                             W             55-26

Luck                                                  W             75-37

Baldwin-Woodville                           W             69-49

Northwood                                       W             51-25

Colfax                                               W             43-41

Shell Lake                                         W             80-61

Chetek-Weyerhauser                        W             45-32

Prairie Farm                                      W             61-44

Turtle Lake                                        W             55-35

Boyceville                                         W             66-36

Clayton                                             W             63-33

Glenwood City                                 W             66-28

Northwood                                       W             50-32

Shell Lake                                         W             78-37

Flambeau                                         W             76-42

Saint Croix Falls                                W             46-39

Cornell*                                            W             70-19

Owen-Withee*                                 W             71-28

Gilman*                                            W             72-46

Loyal#                                               W             46-29

Northwood#                                     W             59-33

* - Regional – #1 Seed

# - Sectional


